Tax Invoice
KI L C OY Date: 10/11/2023

MECHANICAL & MOWER CENTRE invoice # 62906

Kilcoy Mechanical Phone 0754220938

Email service@kilcoymechanical.com.au
2 /5010 D'Aguilar Hwy
Winya, Kilcoy, QLD 4515 A.B.N. 35070 575 665

Registration =~ WER1820
Make/Model DITCH WITCH 1820
Odometer 0
Colour BURNT ORANGE
VIN CMW182HEH70001186
Next Srvc 10/11/2024
Build Date 2007

Description Quantity Unit Price Total

Invoice Notes

INSPECT MACHINE
NO START ISSUES
FIT NEW BATTERY
MODIFY RETAINING BOLTS TO SUIT

FIT NEW CABLE ENDS & TERMINALS

TRACE ELECTRICAL ISSUES FOR CONTINUED NO START
REMOVED ACCESS COVERS

FOUND OPERATOR PRESENCE SWITCH HAD BEEN TAMPERED WITH
REPAIRED WIRING TO RECTIFY PROBLEM

TEST SAFETY INTERLOCK RELAYS

REPLACED TWO DAMAGED UNITS

REMOVE & TEST IGNITION SWITCH OPERATION & REFIT
REMOVE CHAIN DRIVE GEARBOX

FIT NEW BEARINGS, SEALS & OIL

REFIT CHAIN DRIVE GEARBOX

REMOVE DIG CHAIN

REPLACE BEARING IN NOSE

FIX OIL LEAKS IN VARIOUS HYDRAULIC LINES

SERVICE ENGINE

REPLACE OIL FILTER

REPLACE FUEL FILTER

REPLACE SPARK PLUGS

REPLACE AIR FILTER & PREFILTER

SERVICE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

DRAINN & REPLACE TRANSMISSION OIL & FILTER
REPLACE HYDRAULIC FILTER

REPLACE TRANSMISSION DRIVE BELTS

REPLACE IDLER PULLEY'S

REMOVE HYDRAULIC STEERING CYLINDER

REBUILD HYDRAULIC STEERING CYLINDER - REFIT
REPLACE OPERATORS LEVER KNOBS
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KILCOY

MECHANICAL & MOWER CENTRE

LABOUR
LABOUR

PARTS
CENTURY BATTERY

RYCO OIL FILTER - HYDRAULIC

NARVA 12V MINI RELAY

HONDA AIR FILTER GX 610

HONDA PRE-FILTER SUITS

BELT SUITS DITCH WITCH 1820

BELT TO SUIT DITCH WITCH

BELT ROLLER - DITCH WITCH

DITCH WITCH SEAL REPAIR KIT
INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY SENSOR

BALL BEARING 1.378"

BALL BEARING (1.378")

BALL BEARING (.984")

BALL BEARING .984"

INTERNAL SEAL .984"

INTERNAL SEAL 1.875"

O-RING

SENSOR, INDUCTIVE 4MM

3 WAY SEALED F/MALE SOCKET
WEATHER SEALED FEMALE TERMINAL
SPEEDI SLEEVE - DITCH WITCH

DITCH WITCH BALL BEARING

DITCH WITCH CONTROL KNOB - YELLOW
DITCH WITCH CONTROL KNOB - ORANGE
DITCH WITCH CONTROL KNOB -BLUE
DITCH WITCH CONTROL KNOB - GREEN
FREIGHT - IMPORT COST

GROUND DRIVE HANDLE - BLACK

Engine Oil Filter

FUEL FILTER

NGK BPR5ES SPARK PLUG

PROJECTA BRASS BATTERY TERMINAL
PROJECTA BRASS BATTERY TERMINAL
Penrite SEFS 10w30 Semi Syn Oil 1 Litre 4 Stroke
Penrite Tractor Trans & Hydraulic 10w30 1SO68 mineral oil
BRIGGS & STRATTON FUEL LINE 1/4" ID / per meter
BEARING 6203

PENRITE PRO GEAR 75W90 FULL SYN OIL
Lug Large 50-70 mm cable

38.00

1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
6.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.80
20.00
0.30
2.00
4.00
2.00

Tax Invoice

Date:
Invoice #:

$132.00

Labour Total

$196.00
$59.00
$20.10
$38.50
$15.90
$89.90
$158.90
$240.95
$102.95
$100.50
$55.50
$41.50
$175.25
$124.50
$32.50
$28.50
$2.50
$86.75
$15.95
$2.50
$80.50
$150.50
$28.10
$22.10
$34.00
$32.00
$120.00
$30.00
$26.95
$16.00
$9.50
$15.00
$15.00
$13.95
$11.00
$11.20
$11.19
$27.50
$2.50

10/11/2023
62906

$5016.00
$5016.00

$196.00
$59.00
$40.20
$38.50
$15.90
$89.90
$158.90
$240.95
$102.95
$100.50
$55.50
$41.50
$350.50
$124.50
$32.50
$28.50
$2.50
$86.75
$15.95
$15.00
$80.50
$150.50
$28.10
$22.10
$34.00
$32.00
$120.00
$30.00
$26.95
$16.00
$19.00
$15.00
$15.00
$25.11
$220.00
$3.36
$22.38
$110.00
$5.00
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Tax Invoice

KI LCOY Date: 10/11/2023

Invoice #: 62906

MECHANICAL & MOWER CENTRE
Parts Total $2771.00

CONSUMABLES

Workshop supplies/solvents/cleaners/lubricants 3.00 $15.00 $45.00
Consumables Total $45.00
Subtotal $7120.00
GST $712.00
Total $7832.00
Payment Terms: C.0.D Balance Due $7832.00

Thank you for your business , our NEW BANKING DETAILS are:

Corporate Enhancement Pty Ltd trading as Kilcoy Mechanical & Kilcoy Mower & Small Engine Centre
BSB 014 619 Account Number 471913391

Please remember to note the invoice number on your EFT transaction.

Air Conditioning ARC Licence AU49943 / AIS Approved Inspection Station (RWC) 11286
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