Tax Invoice

KILCOY
MECHANICAL & MOWER CENTRE

Date: 10/11/2023 **Invoice #:** 62906

Kilcoy Mechanical Phone 0754220938

Email service@kilcoymechanical.com.au

2 / 5010 D'Aguilar Hwy Winya, Kilcoy, QLD 4515 **A.B.N.** 35 070 575 665

Registration WER1820

Make/Model DITCH WITCH 1820

Odometer 0

Colour BURNT ORANGE

VIN CMW182HEH70001186

Next Srvc 10/11/2024 **Build Date** 2007

Item Description Quantity Unit Price Total

Invoice Notes

INSPECT MACHINE
NO START ISSUES
FIT NEW BATTERY
MODIFY RETAINING BOLTS TO SUIT

FIT NEW CABLE ENDS & TERMINALS

TRACE ELECTRICAL ISSUES FOR CONTINUED NO START

REMOVED ACCESS COVERS

FOUND OPERATOR PRESENCE SWITCH HAD BEEN TAMPERED WITH

REPAIRED WIRING TO RECTIFY PROBLEM

TEST SAFETY INTERLOCK RELAYS

REPLACED TWO DAMAGED UNITS

REMOVE & TEST IGNITION SWITCH OPERATION & REFIT

REMOVE CHAIN DRIVE GEARBOX

FIT NEW BEARINGS, SEALS & OIL

REFIT CHAIN DRIVE GEARBOX

REMOVE DIG CHAIN

REPLACE BEARING IN NOSE

FIX OIL LEAKS IN VARIOUS HYDRAULIC LINES

SERVICE ENGINE

REPLACE OIL FILTER

REPLACE FUEL FILTER

REPLACE SPARK PLUGS

REPLACE AIR FILTER & PREFILTER

SERVICE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

DRAINN & REPLACE TRANSMISSION OIL & FILTER

REPLACE HYDRAULIC FILTER

REPLACE TRANSMISSION DRIVE BELTS

REPLACE IDLER PULLEY'S

REMOVE HYDRAULIC STEERING CYLINDER

REBUILD HYDRAULIC STEERING CYLINDER - REFIT

REPLACE OPERATORS LEVER KNOBS

Tax Invoice

KILCOY
MECHANICAL & MOWER CENTRE

Date: Invoice #: 10/11/2023 62906

LABOUR			
LABOUR	38.00	\$132.00	\$5016.00
		Labour Total	\$5016.00
PARTS			
CENTURY BATTERY	1.00	\$196.00	\$196.00
RYCO OIL FILTER - HYDRAULIC	1.00	\$59.00	\$59.00
NARVA 12V MINI RELAY	2.00	\$20.10	\$40.20
HONDA AIR FILTER GX 610	1.00	\$38.50	\$38.50
HONDA PRE-FILTER SUITS	1.00	\$15.90	\$15.90
BELT SUITS DITCH WITCH 1820	1.00	\$89.90	\$89.90
BELT TO SUIT DITCH WITCH	1.00	\$158.90	\$158.90
BELT ROLLER - DITCH WITCH	1.00	\$240.95	\$240.95
DITCH WITCH SEAL REPAIR KIT	1.00	\$102.95	\$102.95
INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY SENSOR	1.00	\$100.50	\$100.50
BALL BEARING 1.378"	1.00	\$55.50	\$55.50
BALL BEARING (1.378")	1.00	\$41.50	\$41.50
BALL BEARING (.984")	2.00	\$175.25	\$350.50
BALL BEARING .984"	1.00	\$124.50	\$124.50
INTERNAL SEAL .984"	1.00	\$32.50	\$32.50
INTERNAL SEAL 1.875"	1.00	\$28.50	\$28.50
O-RING	1.00	\$2.50	\$2.50
SENSOR, INDUCTIVE 4MM	1.00	\$86.75	\$86.75
3 WAY SEALED F/MALE SOCKET	1.00	\$15.95	\$15.95
WEATHER SEALED FEMALE TERMINAL	6.00	\$2.50	\$15.00
SPEEDI SLEEVE - DITCH WITCH	1.00	\$80.50	\$80.50
DITCH WITCH BALL BEARING	1.00	\$150.50	\$150.50
DITCH WITCH CONTROL KNOB - YELLOW	1.00	\$28.10	\$28.10
DITCH WITCH CONTROL KNOB - ORANGE	1.00	\$22.10	\$22.10
DITCH WITCH CONTROL KNOB -BLUE	1.00	\$34.00	\$34.00
DITCH WITCH CONTROL KNOB - GREEN	1.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
FREIGHT - IMPORT COST	1.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
GROUND DRIVE HANDLE - BLACK	1.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Engine Oil Filter	1.00	\$26.95	\$26.95
FUEL FILTER	1.00	\$16.00	\$16.00
NGK BPR5ES SPARK PLUG	2.00	\$9.50	\$19.00
PROJECTA BRASS BATTERY TERMINAL	1.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
PROJECTA BRASS BATTERY TERMINAL	1.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
Penrite SEFS 10w30 Semi Syn Oil 1 Litre 4 Stroke	1.80	\$13.95	\$25.11
Penrite Tractor Trans & Hydraulic 10w30 ISO68 mineral oil	20.00	\$11.00	\$220.00
BRIGGS & STRATTON FUEL LINE 1/4" ID / per meter	0.30	\$11.20	\$3.36
BEARING 6203	2.00	\$11.19	\$22.38
PENRITE PRO GEAR 75W90 FULL SYN OIL	4.00	\$27.50	\$110.00
Lug Large 50-70 mm cable	2.00	\$2.50	\$5.00
	2.00	Ψ2.00	ψ0.00

Tax Invoice

KILCOY
MECHANICAL & MOWER CENTRE

Date: 10/11/2023 **Invoice #:** 62906

			Parts Total	\$2771.00
CONSUMABLES				
Workshop supplies/solvents/	cleaners/lubricants	3.00	\$15.00	\$45.00
		Consur	Consumables Total	
			Subtotal	\$7120.00
			GST	\$712.00
			Total	\$7832.00
Payment Terms:	C.O.D		Balance Due	\$7832.00

Thank you for your business, our NEW BANKING DETAILS are:
Corporate Enhancement Pty Ltd trading as Kilcoy Mechanical & Kilcoy Mower & Small Engine Centre
BSB 014 619 Account Number 471913391

Please remember to note the invoice number on your EFT transaction.

Air Conditioning ARC Licence AU49943 / AIS Approved Inspection Station (RWC) 11286